

October 18, 2019

Eric F. Swanson Direct Dial: (612) 604-6511 Direct Fax: (612) 604-6811 eswanson@winthrop.com

VIA EFILING

Daniel P. Wolf Executive Secretary Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 121 East Seventh Place, Suite 350 St. Paul, MN 55101

RE: In the Matter of Minnesota Power's 2018 Annual Reports Concerning Safety, Reliability, Service Quality, and Proposed Annual Reliability Standards Minnesota Power's Regulatory Compliance Assessment - Report MPUC Docket No. E015/M-18-250

Dear Mr. Wolf:

Enclosed please find the Regulatory Compliance Assessment - Report of Minnesota Power in the above-referenced docket. This document has been filed with the eDocket system and served on the attached service list. Also enclosed is our Affidavit of Service.

Very truly yours,

WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A.

/s/ Eric F. Swanson

Eric F. Swanson

Enclosures

18094007v1

CAPELLA TOWER | SUITE 3500 225 South 6th Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 P/612.604.6400 F/612.604.6800 W/winthrop.com A Professional Association

BEFORE THE MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2147

In the Matter of Minnesota Power's 2018 Annual Reports Concerning Safety, Reliability, Service Quality, and Proposed Annual Reliability Standards MPUC Docket No. E015/M-18-250

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

Mary G. Holly, of the City of Lake Elmo, County of Washington, the State of Minnesota,

being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on the 18th day of October, 2019, she served the attached **Minnesota Power Regulatory Compliance Assessment – Report** to all said persons on the attached Service List, true and correct copies thereof, by eFiling.

<u>/s/ Mary G. Holly</u> MARY G. HOLLY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of October, 2019.

/s/ Jane E. Justice Notary Public

My Commission Expires: January 31, 2020

18094262v1

First Name	Last Name	Email	Company Name	Address	Delivery Method	View Trade Secret	Service List Name
Generic Notice	Commerce Attorneys	commerce.attorneys@ag.st ate.mn.us	Office of the Attorney General-DOC	445 Minnesota Street Suite 1800 St. Paul, MN	Electronic Service	Yes	OFF_SL_18-250_M-18-25
Sharon	Ferguson	sharon.ferguson@state.mn .us	Department of Commerce	55101 85 7th Place E Ste 280 Saint Paul, MN 551012198	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_18-250_M-18-250
Lori	Hoyum	lhoyum@mnpower.com	Minnesota Power	30 West Superior Street Duluth, MN 55802	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_18-250_M-18-250
Allen	Krug	allen.krug@xcelenergy.co m	Xcel Energy	414 Nicollet Mall-7th fl Minneapolis, MN 55401	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_18-250_M-18-250
Douglas	Larson	dlarson@dakotaelectric.co m	Dakota Electric Association	4300 220th St W Farmington, MN 55024	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_18-250_M-18-250
Pam	Marshall	pam@energycents.org	Energy CENTS Coalition	823 7th St E St. Paul, MN 55106	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_18-250_M-18-250
David	Moeller	dmoeller@allete.com	Minnesota Power	30 W Superior St Duluth, MN 558022093	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_18-250_M-18-250
Generic Notice	Residential Utilities Division	residential.utilities@ag.stat e.mn.us	Office of the Attorney General-RUD	1400 BRM Tower 445 Minnesota St St. Paul, MN 551012131	Electronic Service	Yes	OFF_SL_18-250_M-18-250
Susan	Romans	sromans@allete.com	Minnesota Power	30 West Superior Street Legal Dept Duulth, MN 55802	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_18-250_M-18-250
Lynnette	Sweet	Regulatory.records@xcele nergy.com	Xcel Energy	414 Nicollet Mall FL 7 Minneapolis, MN 554011993	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_18-250_M-18-250

First Name	Last Name	Email	Company Name	Address	Delivery Method	View Trade Secret	Service List Name
Jenna	Warmuth	jwarmuth@mnpower.com	Minnesota Power	30 W Superior St	Electronic Service	No	OFF_SL_18-250_M-18-250
				Duluth, MN 55802-2093			
Daniel P	Wolf	dan.wolf@state.mn.us	Public Utilities Commission	121 7th Place East Suite 350 St. Paul, MN 551012147	Electronic Service	Yes	OFF_SL_18-250_M-18-250